
Depart Ariki Street

Blagdon Road

Poplar Grove

Barrett Road

Blagdon Shops

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.37 am

11.40 am

11.44 am

11.50 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.07 pm

3.10 pm

3.14 pm

3.20 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 2 - Whalers Gate

Depart Ariki Street

Moturoa shops

Moturoa School

Ngamotu Dairy

Moturoa shops

Arrive Ariki Street

-

11.34 pm

11.37 pm

11.42 pm

11.48 pm

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.04 pm

3.07 pm

3.12 pm

3.18 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 1 - Moturoa

Depart Ariki St

(opp.) Devon Int

Cook St Shops

Tukapa St

Hospital

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.35 am

11.39 am

11.41 am

11.45 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.05 pm

3.09 pm

3.11 pm

3.15 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 3 - Lynmouth/Marfell

Depart Ariki St

Westown School

Tukapa St

Cowling Rd

Westown Shops

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.36 am

11.41 am

11.46 am

11.51 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.05 pm

3.09 pm

3.11 pm

3.15 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 4 - Westown/Hurdon

Depart Ariki St

Frankley/Glenpark

Doralto/Govett

Frankley Rd

Maratahu/Frankley

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.35 am

11.40 am

11.43 am

11.47 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.05 pm

3.10 pm

3.13 pm

3.17 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 5 - Frankleigh Park/Ferndale

Depart Ariki St

Carrington/Huatoki

Huatoki St

St Pius Brooklands

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.40 am

11.45 am

11.50 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.07 pm

3.12 pm

3.15 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 6 - Vogeltown/Brooklands

Depart Ariki St

WITT

Nevada Dr

Heta Rd

Highlands Int

WITT/NPBHS

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.36 am

11.41 am

11.45 am

11.47 am

11.49 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.07 pm

3.11 pm

3.15 pm

3:17 pm

-

-

P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 7 - Welbourn/Highlands Park

Depart Ariki St

NPGHS

Riversdale Dr

Branch Rd

Mangorei Rd

NPGHS

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.36 am

11.39 am

11.45 am

11.48 am

11.51 am

12.00 pm

3.00 pm

3.06 pm

3.09 pm

3.15 pm

3.18 pm

-

-

P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 8 - Merrilands/Highlands

Depart Ariki St

RJ Eager Fitzroy

The Valley

Tupoki St

Fitzroy School

Devon/Paynters

Arrive Ariki St

-

11.32 am

11.36 am

11.40 am

11.46 am

11.48 am

11.56 am

3.00 pm

3.05 pm

3.09 pm

3.11 pm

3.15 pm

-P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 9 Fitzroy/The Valley/Glen Avon

TO NEW PLYMOUTH

Depart Queen St

Raleigh St

Parklands Ave BBK

The Warehouse BBK

Arrive Ariki St

11.30 am

11.32 am

11.53 pm

11.55 pm

12.15 pm

P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 20 – Waitara/Bell Block/NP

(opposite
Smith)

(does not go to the Valley)

TO WAITARA

Depart Ariki St

The Warehouse BBK

Parklands Ave BBK

Richmond St

Queen St

3.00 pm

3.15 pm

3.18 pm

3.51 pm

3:56 pm

P
A

R
A

D
E

 1
-2

P
M

*Route 20 – Waitara/Bell Block/NP
(does not go to the Valley)

FREEBUS
Christmas Parade

Rain date
Sunday 1st
December

to the

NOVEMBER

30
SATURDAY

*routes run as per normal and stop at all stops*routes run as per normal and stop at all stops
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